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APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK 

5 A . I n d l c u t f Type- o l L o u s e 

i . S l u i e o i l & Gas L<»JO<> f j 0 . 

) a . T y p e of Work 

b. Type of Wall 

m O I L 
w r L L 

DRILL [X j 

W C L L I I 

DEEPEN • - - - - - PLUG BACK • 

7. Unit Agreernoiit I.c.no 

8. Ycxm or Leo:;» Name 

E l Poso Ranch 
2. Nun,e ol Operator 

TEXAS ROSE PETROLEUM, INC. 
9. Well No. 

3. Add r e s 3 of operator 16970 D a l l a s Parkway, S t e . 7 0 2 
D a l l a s , Texas 75248 

10. F i e ld and Pool, or Wildcat 

Wildcat AJ il. 

Llevo;ionsi.-,/ioiu wheiker Dr , HT, etc.) 21A. Kind & Status Plug. Bond 

7 0 9 5' GL B l a n k e t 
2 I B . D r i l l i n g Contractor 

S a l a z a r 
22. Appro*. Date Wort w i l l start 

See Below 
2 3 . 

PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENT PROGRAM 

S I Z E O F H O L E S I Z E O F CASING WEIGHT PER FOOT S E T T I N G D E P T H SACKS OF CEMENT EST. T O P 

9 - 5 / 8 " 7 - 5 / 8 " 2 4 . 0 # H-40 75 1 50 C i r c u l a t e 
6 - 1 / 4 " 4 - 1 / 2 " 1 0 . 5 # K - 5 5 TD 100 To C o v e r G a l l u ] 

This delinquent r e p o r t i s being f i l e d t o o b t a i n record approval of 
operations t h a t were i n a d e r t e n t l y conducted w i t h o u t p r i o r Regulatory 
approval. 

Operator proposes t o d r i l l t o about 2000' t o t e s t Dakota and intermediate 
formations. Propose above casing program t o i s o l a t e a l l water, gas and 
o i l zones. 

A 3000#WP Reagan bladder-type BOP w i l l be i n s t a l l e d on surface casing 
t o c o n t r o l f o rmation pressures. The BOP w i l l be operated d a i l y . 

A d m i n i s t r a t i v e exception t o Rule 104 (B), due t o to p o g r a p h i c a l reasons, 
i s being requested by separate instrument. 

I N A B O V E S P A C E D E S C R I B E P R O P O S E D P R O G R A M : I F P f t O P O S A L IS TO DCCPCN ON PLUC S A C K . 6 I V C DATA OM P f t C S E N T P f t O C U C T I V C Z ON C AMD PMOPOSCO H t W PAOOUC 
T l V t Z O H C . C1VC BLOWOUT Pf tCVCHTCR P K O & f t A M , I r A f i V . 

t hereby cer t i fy that the inforrauioo «bove_le true And complete to the beet of roy knowledge end bel ief . 

0 o I e F e b r u a r y 25, 1985 

n o r m ax i 

A P P R O V E D B V 

C O N D I T I O N S O r A P P R O V A L , IP" A N Y ! 

UNLESS CRiLUNG IS CCMIVcNCiL. 
SPUD NOTICE MUST 3c SUSMlTT'cJ 
WITHIN 10 DAYS. 



'<! nc;y *-o f/i.-ji un: v\?t.u:t/,ft4\ S A I H A I L . N E W M E X I C O C 7 0 0 I ' e«i n d : o • i -: 

Alt f u l f i l i | rnu»l \*+ 1 • . « . i h i i . 1. ) t 1 l.» S» r l l o o 

l - r u i e E l Poso Ranch * v l l N c 

TEXAS ROSE PETROLEUM, I N C . | Texn '0 Rooo Petroleuni 2 
Unit l . n i v t Section C o u r t l y 

N 14 28N IE Rio A r r i b a 

618 F S L l l n r a .d 2418 
<• cl Irom the 

FWL 
Inr 

G r o u n d L c ^ e f t i e * . f ' f o d u r i n - ? f ' o t r r . o i l o r i P o o l D i J I c o l i d A c i c o q r : 

7095 ' D a k o t a W i l d c a t 40 A r r - : 

1. Outline (lie. ucrcnrjo dedicated lo the Mihjcct t w l l hy colored pencil or hachuic- marls on i l ic-pint l iolow. . . 

2. I f more ili;in one lense is dcdicnlcd to llic w e l l , outline each ond identify the ownership thereof (Loih ns lo w o r t i n / 
interest nnd royally). SINGLE LEASE 

3. If more lli.in one lense of different ownership is dediralcd lo the we l l , have l l i t interests ol n i l owners hrcn consoli 

dn'.cd hy coinrnuniliz.-ition, uni t izat ion, force-pooling, etc? 

| ) Yes | ) No Jf unswer is "yes', ' type of consolidolior. 

)f Btiswcr is "no," l is t the owners and tract descriptions which have actually heen ronsolidnlcd. (Use reverse side o : 

this foni) if nccrssary.) , , r> 

i\'o a 11 otvn Lie w i l l he assigned to the well unt i l a l l inlcrcsls have heen corisolid.-iird (hy comnuinitizntion, unit izni inn. 

forced-jioolingi or olhcrwise)or untif a :ion-sl::ndard unit , r.limina(iuij, sucJi interests, has heen approved by the Di 'v i s io i 

CCK1IFICAHO.J 

t hereby r^'tity lho\ ihe lr*(t>f rr.ot ton con-

laincd herein is Ift/t* one/ tomptt te. to the 

he tt of my kno**><\ <fge Ond bet It f . 

J E R R Y W. LONG 

Position ' 

Agent 
Go.-r.pcmy 

T E X A S ROSE PETROLEUM,. I N C . 
D a l e 

February 25, 1985 ' 



TEXAS ROSE PETROLEUM, INC, 
No.2 El Poso Ranch 

618'FSL 2418'FWL Sec.14-28N-1E 
Rio A r r i b a County, N.M. 

FILL LINE C 

~X FLOW LINE 

REAGAN 

)> BLADDER-TYPE ^ 
PREVENTER 

CASING 
HANGER 

BOP STACK 
3000 PSI WORKING PRESSURE 



325 fl 1 E 3S0, .45' R2E 



505-622-1299 2709 Resolana Dr. 
Roswell. NM 88201 

JERRY W. LONG 
CONSULTANT 

February 26, 1985 

DIRECTOR 
NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P. 0. Box 20 8 8 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 Oil CON. DW. 

Re: Non-Standard Location 
TEXAS ROSE PETROLEUM, INC. 
No.2 E l Poso Ranch 
Unit N, Sec.14, T.28N., R.1E. (Projected Survey) 

Gentlemen: 

Texas Rose Petroleum, I n c . i s an Out-of-State c o r p o r a t i o n , w i t h ­
out p r i o r experience i n d r i l l i n g i n New Mexico. Referenced w e l l 
was i n a d v e r t e n t l y d r i l l e d by Texas Rose Petroleum, I n c . , w i t h 
the understanding t h a t the w e l l had been p e r m i t t e d by the previous 
owner of the fee o i l and gas lease. I n order t o c o r r e c t t h i s de­
f i c i e n c y , the operator has engaged me t o o b t a i n record approval 
f o r d r i l l i n g o f the w e l l . 

Attached are copies of C-101 and C-102 which I have f i l e d w i t h 
your Aztec O f f i c e . As i n d i c a t e d by the C-102, the w e l l i s l o c a t ­
ed 222' from a s u b d i v i s i o n l i n e , i n s t e a d of the minimum 330'. 
The w e l l was d r i l l e d a t a non-standard l o c a t i o n because of the 
rugged t e r r a i n . 

I t i s r e s p e c t f u l l y requested t h a t a d m i n i s t r a t i o n approval be 
granted f o r an exception t o Rule 104(B) f o r topographic reason. 
Also attached i s a contour map i n d i c a t i n g the extreme topography 
where the standard l o c a t i o n should be and a map i n d i c t i n g t h a t 
a l l o f f s e t d r i l l i n g u n i t s are under lease t o Texas Rose Petroleum, 
Inc. 

Reports a d v i s i n g o f subsequent operations w i l l be f i l e d as soon 
as p o s s i b l e . Your assistance i n c o r r e c t i n g t h i s d e f i c i e n c y i s 
g r e a t l y appreciated. 

/TERRY W. LONG ' 
Agent f o r : 
TEXAS ROSE PETROLEUM, INC. 

JWL/bll 



No.2 E l Poso Ranch 
618'FSL 2418'FWL Sec.14-28N-1E 

Rio A r r i b a County, N.M. 

LEASE OWNERSHIP 

£ 





EhtcRGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT 
a * , at t a » i t . . u n t i e 

OI»T H i n u T ION 

» A N T » r e 

' I L L 

U . S . O . t . 

L A N O o r r i c t 

O P I K A T o n 

APPLICATION 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D1V.JSJON For.. c-101 

p. o. oox 2088 i •••• • ,} y v» 10-.-?8 
I J J t 5 A . Ind lcu tn T S A N T A F E , N E W M E X I C O 8 ? 5 0 

Oil c 
FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG B&CK,. 

l a . T y p e of Work 

b . T y p e o( Watt 

AIL 
WC 1.1. 

DRILL QD 

C A » | I 

WCLL I I 

OEEPEN O PLUG BACK • 

• INCLC [ V I M U L t i a i t I I 
IONC I f t j lOHC I I 

[ y p * ot L e o e a 

• 
J . S ta te O i l 6. G a s l_*on» N o . 

7. Unit Aufeernoril Niuno 

I . I euro ot Leaaa Nam* 

E l Poso Ranch 
2. Nan.e ol Operator 9. Well No. 

TEXAS ROSE PETROLEUM, INC. 
3. Addr«. oioP«aior 16970 Da l la s Parkway, Ste.702 

Dallas, Texas 75248 
10. Field ond Pool, or Wildcat 

Wildcat 
A. L o c a t i o n ot Well 

OH IT I C T T C * . N 618' PCCT PROM TMC South 
(U.S. Public Land Grid projected to T i e r r a Amarilla Grant) 

A N D 2 4 1 8 ' r t c r r a o w T ^ f W e s t u . t o r i c e . 1 4 T . . . 2 8 N , s e . I E 

19. Propoaod Depth 1 9A. Formation .10. Rotary or C T . 

2000' Dakota Rotary 
.1. OevauonspAoiw whtllterUb~, HT, tlc.J 

7095' GL 
21 A . K i n d & S t a t u s P l u g . B o n d 

Blanket 
2 I B . D r i l l i n g C o n t r a c t o r 

Salazar 
22. Approx. Dot* Work will start 

See Below 
23. 

PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENT PROGRAM 

S I Z E O F HOLE S I Z E O F CASING WEIGHT PER FOOT SETTING O E P T H SACKS OF CEMENT E S T . TOP 

* 9-5/8" 7-5/8" 24.0# H-40 75' 50 C i r c u l a t e 
6-1/4" 4-1/2" 10.5# K-55 TD 100 To Cover Gallu 

This delinquent report i s being f i l e d to obtain record approval of 
operations t h a t were inadertently conducted without p r i o r Regulatory 
approval. 

Operator proposes to d r i l l to about 2000' to t e s t Dakota and intermediate 
formations. Propose above casing program t o i s o l a t e a l l water, gas and 
o i l zones. 

A 3000#WP Reagan bladder-type BOP w i l l be i n s t a l l e d on surface casing 
to c ontrol formation pressures. The BOP w i l l be operated d a i l y . 

Administrative exception to Rule 104 (B), due to topographical reasons, 
i s being requested by separate instrument. 

IK) A B O V E S P A C E D E S C R I B E P R O P O S E D P H O C R A M l tr r a o e o s A C I* TO BCIFCw o* P IUS SACK, CIVC DATA Oa N I I H 1 PaoCuCTIvc I O « t AND M O r o t t O NCW eaoo 
l i v e t o u t , c i v t I I O W O U T r a c v l N T C * r a o t A A M , i r A N T . 

I h e r e b y c e r t i f y that the information above. I* t rua a n d comple te to the b e n o l my k n f i w l a d j e and b e l i e f . 

s. r » r j / >^L/i/fyy s >. v _ / Njr-^y^4 T i l U A g e n t ^ .February 25, 1985 

A P P M O V C O « r , T I T C C , D A T E . 

C O N D I T I O N S O r A P P R O V A L . I P A N V l 



(T . inor * - ( r j f.':ill.;.Air. ViVt.i.'.IMU, 5 A N 1 A P C . MC>V M C Z l t U e / a u i 

A l l l i n U ' i i i t m u i l !•*> tKr *«H »» t>»u*><,«f if t *f lt*# S *> f 11 t*n. 

' 1 - * tOlt f f 

TEXAS ROSE PETROLEUM, INC. 
U'l l t l . r - l lv . I : , . c l l o n 

N _ j 14 
A f l u o l f c M u - j r L u r s i i o n o l 

618 |.«| | l t > m ,|,. 

E l Poso Ranch 
"fauna Rooe Petroleum 

28N IE 

• i ll uc. 

Cbwnlf 
Rio Arriba 

FSL l i n t a i d 
2418 

li el Irom lh» FWL 
Ground L.C»tl Ll«». I'rodurln? roiir.oilon Pool DvJIcoIrd Aciroqrt 

7095 ' Dakota Wi ldcat 40 Arf- : 

1. Outl ine l l ic. acrcugc rJcrlicalcrJ lo llic. fculijcct wel l by colored p r n c i l or l iocl iu ic maiLs on ihe. pint l i c j o w . . • 

2. If more ili an one lense is dedicated lo llic w e l l , outline each ond identify llie ownrtsl i ip l l i rr tof (Lotli ns lo worLinj 

intercut nnd royal ly) . S I N G L E L E A S E , ' 

3 . II more llion one lease of different ownership is dcd i ru lcd lo the w e l l , have the interests of nil owners l»rcn consol i 

dntcd liy comrnunitizntion, uni t izat ion, forcr-pool ing. c l c ? 

I I V e s Q No If answer is " y e s " type of consolidation 

Jf answer is "no," l ist the owners ond tract descr ipt ions which have actual ly been Consolidated. ( U s e reverse side o ; 

t i l t s f o r m i f n i r r t c n r y . l O 

No allowable wi l l be a s s i g n e d lo llic wel l until a l l interests hate heert conso l idn l rd (by coiiununil izal ion, unit izntinn. 

forced-pooling, or otherwise)or until n hon-sUtndord unit, el iminating s u c h in l r r tN ls , has been upproved by the D i v i s i o i 

S e c ton 
Tf 

I 

° 4 T 0VST.3 • • 

CCK1IFICA1I0N 

/ htitbf trrtilf th* 1 th* /n/o/in»rr'»n eon. 

lalntd hritln It lint onJ eompttl* 10 iht 

lie 11 of my Ino—tt Jg* enj tielltl. 

f'Of-lllon • ; I 
Agent 

Company 

'EXAS ROSE PETROLEUM,. INC. 
Dote 

February 25, 1985 

- • * . i. 



TEXAS ROSE PETROLEUM, IMC. 
No.2 El Poso Ranch 

618'FSL 2418'FWL Sec.14-28N-1E 
Rio A r r i b a County, N.M. 

BOP STACK 
300 0 PSI; WORKING PRESSURE 





TONEY ANAYA 
GOVERNOR 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

March 6, 1985 
POST OFFICE BOX 2088 

STATE LAND OFFICE BUILOING 
SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO B7501 

I505) 827-5800 

Mr. J e r r y W. Long 
Consultant 
2709 Resolana D r i v e 
Roswell, New Mexico 88201 

A d m i n i s t r a t i v e Order NSL 1996 

Gentlemen: 

Reference i s made t o your a p p l i c a t i o n on b e h a l f of Texas 
Rose Petroleum, I n c . f o r a non-standard l o c a t i o n f o r t h e i r 
E l Poso Ranch Well No. 2 loc a t e d 618 f e e t from the South 
l i n e and 2418 f e e t from the West l i n e of Section J J u ^ -
Township 28 Nor t h , Range 1 East, NMPM, Undesignated'Mancos 
O i l Pool, Rio A r r i b a County, New Mexico. The SE/4 5W7~4~of 
sa i d Section 14 i s t o be dedicated t o the w e l l . 

By a u t h o r i t y granted me under the p r o v i s i o n s of Rule 104 
F ( I ) , the above-described unorthodox l o c a t i o n i s hereby 
approved. 

Sincere ly/f~ 

R. L. STAMETS, DIRECTOR 

RLS/DC/dr 

cc: Jo iX Conservation D i v i s i o n - Aztec 
O i l & Gas Engineering Committee - Hobbs 
Bureau o f Land Management - Farmington 



50 YEARC; 

E N E R G Y AND M I N E R A L S D E P A R T M E N T 
O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N 

STATE O F N E W M E X I C O 

1935 • 1965 March 6, 1985 
TONEY ANAYA 

P O S T OFFICE B O X 2088 
STATE i_ANO OFFICE BUIUDlruG 
SANTA FE. N E W M E X I C O 87501 

i505) 827-5400 

Mr. Jerry W. Long 
Consultant 
2709 Resolana Drive 
Roswell, New Mexico 88201 

AMENDED 
Administrative Order NSL-1996 

Gentlemen: 

Reference i s made to your a p p l i c a t i o n on behalf of Texas 
Rose Petroleum, Inc. f o r a non-standard l o c a t i o n f o r t h e i r 
El Poso Ranch Well No. 2 located 618 fee t from the South 
l i n e and 2418 fe e t from the West l i n e of Section 14, 
Township 28 North, Range 1 East, NMPM, Undesignated Dakota 
Pool, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico. The SE/4 SW/4 of said 
Section 14 i s to be dedicated t o the w e l l . 

By a u t h o r i t y granted me under the provisions of Rule 104 
F ( I ) , the above-described unorthodox l o c a t i o n i s hereby 
approved. 

Sincerely.- /" /• 

R. L. STAMETS, DIRECTOR 

RLS/DC/dr 

cc: O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n - Aztec 
O i l & Gas Engineering Committee - Hobbs 
Bureau of Land Management - Farmington 



J I H I L v_l l I » l _ i 

$ 0 m ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

^ i ^ ^ t f ^ AZTEC DISTRICT OFFICE 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
BOX 2088 

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 

DATE ^ 

RE: Proposed MC_ 
Proposed DHC_ 
Proposed NSL 
Proposed SWD_ 
Proposed WFX~ 
Proposed PMX~ 

7 

1000 310 BRAZOS ROAD 
AZTEC. NEW MEXICO B7410 

(505) 334-6178 

Gent 1emen: 

I have examined the application dated ^ - £ 7 " 

f o r t h e TZy&S- / ^ t t ^ ***** ^ / A t e c / / / - 2 ?//- / 
O p e r a t o r ' Lease and WeU No. U n i t , S-T-R 

and my recommendations are as f o l l o w s : 



ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

AZTEC DISTRICT OFFICE 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

TONEY ANAYA 
GOVERNOR 

1000 RIO BRAZOS 00AO 
AZTEC, NEW MEXICO B7410 

(5051334-6178 

March 8, 1985 

Texas Rose Petroleum Corp. 
16970 Da l l a s Parkway, Su i t e 702 
Da l l a s , TX 75248 

Re: El Pozo Ranch #1 J-14-28N-1E 
El Pozo Ranch #2 N-14-28N-1E 
El Pozo Ranch #3 N-11-28N-1E 

Gentlemen: 

The referenced permits have now been approved by t h i s o f f i c e . 
This approval i n no way removes or lessens the g r a v i t y of 
the v i o l a t i o n s of d r i l l i n g these w e l l s w i t h o u t bonding or 
permits. You are s t i l l i n serious v i o l a t i o n f o r not f i l i n g 
the a p p r o p r i a t e sundry n o t i c e s . 

I have recommended t h a t our a t t o r n e y i n i t i a t e l e g a l a c t i o n 
t o assess f i n e s f o r these v i o l a t i o n s . 

I f you have any qu e s t i o n s , please contact t h i s o f f i c e . 

S i n c e r e l y , /\ 

Frank T. Chavez 
D i s t r i c t Supervisor 

FTC/dj 

xc: Well F i l e s 
Operator F i l e 



JOE I. SALAZ,' 
GrartL 

ibt: 

ING. INC. 

. i r c h 7, 1985 

Texas Rose fei.roltnm, Inc. 
169 70 DaKka- Parkwav, NO. 
D a l l a s , Texas 75248 

It 

Dear Jim: 

As per yuur request hert-
you requested per our telepru 
D i r e c t i o n a l Survey at t o t a l :' 

El Pozo f- I w e l l was o f f 
E l Pozo # 2 w e l l was o f f 
E l Pozo # 3 w e l l was o f f 

e i n f o r m a t i o n t h a t 
n v e r s a t i o n today on 

r r r e e . 
c-j„reeV 

•ree . 

These w e l l were d r i l l e d 
New Mexcio. 

I f you have any f u t h e r q 
to c a l l us at any time. 

A m b i a County i n 

ions please don't h e s i t a t e 

My Commission expires J u l y 

Salazar D r i l l i n g ; Inc 

3 . 

ILLEGIBLE 
Oil CON. DIV. 

D!ST. 3 
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ILLEGIBLE 



50 YEARS 

E N E R G Y AND M I N E R A L S D E P . 
O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N 

S T A T E O F N E W M E X I C O 

T M E N T 

March 6, 1985' 1935 • 1985 

TONEY ANAYA / 
P O S T O F F I C E B O X 2088 

S T A T E L J A N O O F F I C E B U I L D I N G 

S A N T A F E . N E W M E X I C O 87501 

(505) 827-5800 

Mr. Jerry W. Long 
Consultant 
2709 Resolana Drive 
Roswell, New Mexico 88201 

AMENDED 
Administrative Order NSL-1996 

Gentlemen: 

Reference i s made to your a p p l i c a t i o n on behalf of Texas 
Rose Petroleum, Inc. f o r a non-standard l o c a t i o n f o r t h e i r 
El Poso Ranch Well No. .2 located 618 feet from the South 
l i n e and 2418 feet from the West l i n e of Section 14, 
Township 28 North, Range 1 East, NMPM, Undesignated Dakota 
Pool, Rio Ar r i b a County, New Mexico. The SE/4 SW/4 of said 
Section 14 i s to be dedicated to the w e l l . 

By au t h o r i t y granted me under the provisions of Rule 104 
F ( I ) , the above-described unorthodox l o c a t i o n i s hereby 
approved. 

Sincerely,- /' /• 

R. L. STAMETS, DIRECTOR 

RLS/DC/dr 

cc: O i l Conservation Div i s i o n - Aztec 
O i l & Gas Engineering Committee - Hobbs 
Bureau of Land Management - Farmington 



TEXAS ROSE PETROLEUM, INC. 
16970 DALLAS PARKWAY 

SUITE 702 
DALLAS. TEXAS 75248 

(214) 931-3722 

May 29, 1985 

New Mexico O i l Conservation 
1000 Rio Brazos Rd. 
Aztec, New Mexico 87410 

Gentlemen: 

This l e t t e r i s being w r i t t e n as an a p p l i c a t i o n f o r exemption of Rule 
104 f o r an unorthodox l o c a t i o n . The w e l l i s Well #2 i n the El Poso 
Ranch. This w e l l has been accepted as an unorthodox l o c a t i o n but was 
s t i p u l a t e d as being d r i l l e d to the Dakota formation. The w e l l , howeve 
was only d r i l l e d to the Gallup. 

Therefore, an a d d i t i o n a l request i s being made f o r exemption of Rule 
104 f o r an unorthodox l o c a t i o n on Well #2, i n the Gallup formation. 
The reason f o r t h i s unorthodox l o c a t i o n i s t h a t the topography of 
the area makes i t impossible to d r i l l a standard w e l l . 

Thank you and please forward any paperwork to my a t t e n t i o n . 

MB/kw 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

AZTEC DISTRICT OFFICE 
TONEYANAYA 1 ooo nio BRAZOS ROAO 

GOVERNOR AZTEC. NEW MEXICO B7410 
1505)334-6178 

September 19, 1986 

Mr. J e f f Taylor 
O i l Conservation Div. 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088 

Re: Texas Rose Petroleum Corp. 
El Poso Ranch #1 J-14-28N-1E 
El Poso Ranch #2 N-14-28N-1E 
El Poso Ranch #3 N-11-28N-1E 
El Poso Ranch #7 0-14-28N-1E 
El Poso Ranch #8 K-14-28N-1E 

Dear J e f f : 

The referenced w e l l s have not produced i n over one year and 
apparently no f u r h t e r e f f o r t w i l l be made t o produce them. 

Please docket a case c a l l i n g f o r Texas Rose Petroleum Corp., 
Travelers Insurance Companies and a l l other i n t e r e s t e d 
p a r t i e s t o appear and show cause why the E l Poso Ranch #1, 
loc a t e d 1824' from the south l i n e and 1778' from the east 
l i n e o f Section 14, 28 North, 1 East, the E l Poso Ranch #2, 
locat e d 618' from the south l i n e and 2418' from the west 
l i n e o f Section 14, 28 North, 1 East, the E l Poso Ranch #3, 
locat e d 967' from the south l i n e and 2148' from the west 
l i n e o f Section 11, 28 North, 1 East, the E l poso Ranch #7, 
loc a t e d 990' from the south l i n e and 2310' from the west 
l i n e o f Section 14, 28 North, 1 East, and the E l Poso Ranch 
#8, l o c a t e d 2310' from the south l i n e and 2310' from the 
west l i n e o f Section 14, 28 North, 1 East, should not be 
plugged and abandoned i n accordance w i t h a D i v i s i o n approved 
plugging program. 

Yours t r u l y , 

Charles Gholson 
O i l & Gas Inspector 

CG/dj 

xc: Well F i l e s 
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ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPA 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISIO 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENT 

June 20, 198 

TONEY ANAYA POST OFFICE BOX 2088 
STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING 

SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87501 
(5051827-5800 

GOVERNOR 

Mr. Jerry W. Long 
Consultant 
2709 Resolana Drive 
Roswell, New Mexico 88201 

SECOND AMENDED 
Administrative Order NSL-1996 

Gentlemen: 

Reference i s made to your application on behalf of Texas Rose Petro­
leum, Inc. f o r a non-standard location f o r t h e i r El PosoRanch Well 
NCK__2—located 618 feet from the South l i n e and 2418 feet~Trom the West 
l i n e of Sect ion ,1_4_, Township 28 North, Range 1 East, NMPM, Undesignated 
Gallup Pool, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico. The SE/4 SW/4 of said 
Section 14 i s to be dedicated to the w e l l . 

By authority granted me under the provisions of Rule 104 F ( I ) , the 
above-described unorthodox location i s hereby approved. 

Sincerely__ S ^, 

R. L. STAMETS, DIRECTOR 

RLS/DC/dr 

cc: v O i l Conservation Division - Aztec 
O i l & Gas Engineering Committee - Hobbs 
Bureau of Land Management - Farmington 



Texas Rose Petroleum Inc. 
El Poso Ranch #2 N-14-28N-1E 

Downhole c o n d i t i o n s and equipment 
7" casing a t 120' w i t h 59 cu. f t of cement j 
4 1/2" casing a t 1710' w i t h 218 cu. f t of cement ( l ^ 
2 3/8" t u b i n g a t 1535' 

D i v i s i o n Approved Plugging Program 

1. Set a cement p l u g i n s i d e casing from plugback t o t a l depth a t 
1535' t o 1385' . 

2. Wait on cement a minimum of 3 hours. Go i n hole w i t h t u b i n g 
and t a g p l u g #1. I f p l u g i s i n place go t o step 3. I f not 
f i l l t o 1385' . ̂ Come out of hole t o 850' and set a cement 
p l u g i n s i d e casing 850'-650'. Come out of hole w i t h t u b i n g . 

Take a s t r a i n on 4 1/2" casing t o make sure cement was 
c i r c u l a t e d . I f s t r e t c h i n d i c a t e s casing i s f r e e below base 
of surface pipe, p e r f o r a t e casing a t f r e e p o i n t and 
c i r c u l a t e cement t o surface. I f no s t r e t c h i s i n d i c a t e d 
c i r c u l a t e cement 170' t o surface i n s i d e casing. 

Set a dry hole marker, f i l l p i t s , clean and l e v e l l o c a t i o n . 

A l l plugs w i l l be w i t h neat cement w i t h or w i t h o u t an 
a c c e l e r a t o r . 

i 



ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

CASE NO. 907 4 
Order No. R-8404 

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING CALLED BY 
THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION ON ITS 
OWN MOTION TO PERMIT TEXAS ROSE PETROLEUM, r 
INC., THE TRAVELERS INDEMNITY COMPANY AND j 
ALL OTHER INTERESTED PARTIES TO APPEAR AND I 
SHOW CAUSE WHY FIVE CERTAIN WELLS ON THE EL 
POSO RANCH LEASE IN RIO ARRIBA COUNTY, NEW 
MEXICO, SHOULD NOT BE PLUGGED AND ABANDONED 
IN ACCORDANCE WITH A DIVISION-APPROVED PLUGGING 
PROGRAM. 

ORDER OF THE DIVISION 

BY THE DIVISION: 

This cause came on f o r h e a r i n g a t 8:15 a.m. on February 
18, 1987, a t Santa Fe, New Mexico, be f o r e Examiner David R. 
Catanach. 

NOW, on t h i s 26th day o f February, 1987, the D i v i s i o n 
D i r e c t o r , having considered the t e s t i m o n y , the r e c o r d , and the 
recommendations o f the Examiner, and being f u l l y advised i n the 
premises, 

FINDS THAT: 

(1) Due p u b l i c n o t i c e having been given as r e q u i r e d by 
law, the D i v i s i o n has j u r i s d i c t i o n o f t h i s cause and the 
su b j e c t m a t t e r t h e r e o f . 

(2) At the time o f the h e a r i n g D i v i s i o n Cases Nos. 9074 
and 9075 were c o n s o l i d a t e d f o r purposes o f testimony. 

(3) Texas Rose Petroleum, I n c . i s the owner and oper a t o r 
o f the f o l l o w i n g f i v e w e l l s , a l l on the E l Poso Ranch Lease i n 
Township 28 No r t h , Range 1 East, NMPM, Rio A r r i b a County, New 
Mexico, as p r o j e c t e d i n t o the unsurveyed T i e r r a A m a r i l l a Land 
Grant: ; 

Well No. 1 l o c a t e d 1824 f e e t from the South l i n e and 
1778 f e e t from the East l i n e ( U n i t J) o f Section 14; 

Well No. 2 l o c a t e d 618 f e e t from the South l i n e and 
2418 f e e t from the West l i n e ( U n i t N) o f Section 14; 

Well No. 3 l o c a t e d 967 f e e t from the South l i n e and 
2148 f e e t from the West l i n e ( U n i t N) c f Section 11; 



Order No. R-8404 
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Well No. 7 located 990 feet from the South l i n e and 
2310 feet from the East l i n e (Unit 0) of Section 14; 
and, 

Well No. 8 located 2310 feet from the South and West 
l i n e s (Unit K) of Section 14. 

(4) The Travelers Indemnity Company i s the surety on the 
O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n blanket plugging bond on which Texas 
Rose Petroleum, Inc. i s p r i n c i p a l . 

(5) The purpose of said bond i s to assure the state t h a t 
the subject wells w i l l be properly plugged and abandoned when 
they are no longer capable of commercial production. 

(6) I n order to prevent waste, to protect c o r r e l a t i v e 
r i g h t s , and to protect fresh waters the above-described wells 
should be plugged and abandoned i n accordance w i t h a program 
approved by the Aztec D i s t r i c t Office of the New Mexico O i l 
Conservation D i v i s i o n on or before March 31, 1987, or the wells 
should be returned to ac t i v e d r i l l i n g status or placed on 
production^. 

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED THAT: 

(1) Texas Rose Petroleum, Inc. and Travelers Indemnity 
Company are hereby ordered t o plug and abandon the follo w i n g 
f i v e wells on or before March 31, 1987; 

Well No. 1 located 1824 feet from the South l i n e and 
1778 feet from the East l i n e (Unit J) of. Section 14; 

Well No. 2 located 618 feet from the South l i n e and 
2418 feet from the West l i n e (Unit N) of Section 14; 

Well No. 3 located 967 feet from the South l i n e and 
2148 fee t from the West l i n e (Unit N) of Section 11; 

Well No. 7 located 990 feet from the South l i n e and 
2310 feet from the East l i n e (Unit 0) of Section 14; 
and, 

Well No. 8 located 2310 feet from the South and West 
l i n e s (Unit K) of Section 14. • 

A l l on the El Poso Ranch Lease i n Township 28 North, Range 1 
East, NMPM, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico, as projected i n t o 
the unsurveyed Tierra Amarilla Land Grant. 
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(2) Texas Rose Petroleum, Inc. and Travelers Indemnity. 
Company, p r i o r to plugging and abandoning the above-described 
w e l l s , s h a l l obtain from the Aztec o f f i c e of the Di v i s i o n , a 
Division-approved program f o r said plugging and abandoning, anc 
s h a l l n o t i f y said Aztec o f f i c e of the date and hour said work 
i s to be commenced whereupon the D i v i s i o n may, at i t s option, 
witness such work. 

(3) IN THE ALTERNATIVE, the Supervisor of the Division's 
d i s t r i c t o f f i c e at Aztec may permit any of said wells to be 
completed or recompleted as a producer provided that an 
acceptable plan f o r such work i s f i l e d w i t h such o f f i c e p r i o r 
to March 31, 1987, provided that such work s h a l l be completed 
w i t h i n J.80 days f o l l o w i n g entry of t h i s order. 

(4) Should e i t h e r party f a i l or refuse to carry out such 
provisions i n accordance w i t h the terms of t h i s order, the 
Divisi o f t s h a l l then take such actions as are deemed necessary 
to have the wells properly plugged. 

(5) J u r i s d i c t i o n of t h i s cause i s retained for the entry 
of such f u r t h e r orders as the Di v i s i o n may deem necessary. 

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year 
hereinabove designated. 

STATE OF MEW MEXICO 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

S E A L 



TheTraveler̂ T Daniel L. Wolfe 
Manager 
Surety Department 

The Travelers Companies Dallas Ollice 
Two NorthPark East 
PO Box 660055 
Dallas, TX 75266-0055 / . .—>, - t f ^ >2 

March 24, 1987 

State of New Mexico 
Energy & Minerals Department 
Oi l Conservation Division 
1000 Rio Brazos Road 
Aztec, New Mexico 874 10 

Attn: Mr. Charlie Golson 

Re: Texas Rose Petroleum 
Case 9074, Order No. R-8404 
Case 9075, Order No. R-8405 
Claim //039/5180F 

Dear Mr. Golson: 

The Travelers Indemnity Company acknowledges reciept of the above mentioned 
orders under our Blanket Plugging Bond, number 981F609A. This l e t t e r is to 
advise you of The Travelers intent to honor our obligation under the above 
mentioned Blanket Plugging Bond. 

Presently, The Travelers is s o l i c i t i n g bids to properly plug the referenced 
wells i n accordance with state guidelines from various plugging contractors i n 
the Farmington area. To date, the contractors we have verbally requested to 
submit bids, are those plugging contractors that your o f f i c e provided to us. 
We w i l l review those bids, then submit a proposal that is acceptable to your 
department for consideration and acceptance. 

Again, The Travelers Indemnity Company does intend to honor our bond 
obligation and see that these wells are properly plugged. Should you have 
a guide for properly plugging that we could review to assist us in our 
proposals to the various contractor, we would appreciate i t i f you would 
forward us a copy. 

Very t r u l y yours, 
THE TRAVELERS INDEMNITY COMPANY 

WAR2 ? m i 

OIL CON. DIV 
\ DIST. 3 

HOME orncE 
One Tower Square 
Hartford. CT 06115 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY ANO MINERALS DEPARTMENT 

o i i i n i t u i ION 

• A N T A r « 

rn.* 

L A M O o r r i c i 

OIL 

OAS 
o > c i i > T m 

PMooATtOM o r r t c a 

I. 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N 
P. O . B O X 2 0 8 8 

S A N T A F E . N E W M E X I C O 8 7 5 0 1 

REQUEST FOR A L L O W A B L E 
AND 

AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS 

U, 

Form C-104 
Revised 10-0178 
Format 06-01-83 
Page 1 

Operator 

SPUR O I L , INC. 
Address 

3107 N. HASKELL , DALLAS, TX. 75204 
R«4(on{f) lor filing (Cheek proper iox) 

I ) N*w Wall Chang* In Transporter o(: 
I | Recwnpletlon I I Oil 
| X) Chang* In Ownership 1 1 Casinghead Gas 

^ n o n q i in « ran»fx>rivr O K 

BOll Q Dry Ca* 

C a s i n g h e a d Go» | | C o n d e n s a t * 

Other (Plta.it tiptamj 

16970 N.DALLAS PARKWAY 
SUITE 702, DALLAS, TX. 75248 .'„,^x.°. f:r^^.'i v .*,:r*TEXAs ROSE P E T R O L E U M , I N C . 

II. DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASB 
Leas* Nam* Well No. Pool Nam*, Including Formation Kind ol L e a s * L * a s * 

EL POSO RANCH 2 WILDCAT GALLUP Stat*, Federal or Fee FEE 
L o c a t i o n 

Unit L * t t * r 
N 618 

Lin* ol 5*>citon 14 T o w n s h i p 

r. . . r'rom TH* SOUTH L l n . a n d 2418 F * * t from T h * WEST 

28N R a n g * I E , NMPM, RIO ARRIBA Counts 

III. DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORTER OF OIL AND NATURAL GAS 
Norn* ol Authorized Transporter oi Oil Q y or Cond*naat* I I 

GARY ENERGY CORP. 
Aadr*** (Give oddrttt to wAicA approve* copy of this form it to it tent) 

P.O.BOX 159, BLOOMFIELD, N.M. 87413 
Nam* ol Authorized Tron»port*r ol Casinghead Cia» ( _ j or Dry G a i (_J 

N/A 
Address (Civt addrttt lo wkicK approved copy of th\l form it to »e t*nl) 

N/A 
, . ' Unit . S*e. 1 Twp. 1 Rg*. 

11 w. l l produce* oil or liquid*, i • • i 
give location ol lank*. | « J 1 4 J 2 8 N ; I E 

Is qaa actually connected? , When 

N/A ! N/A 

NOTE: Complete Parts IV and V on reverse side if necessary. 

VI. CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 

I hereby certify that the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation Division have 
been complied with and that the information given is true and complete to the best of 
my knowledge and belief. 

(Signoturt/ 

PROT). M B . 
(TMtt 

JUNE 20 1988 
(Date, 

A P P R O V E D 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

JUN 28 1988--
B Y . 

19. 

T I T L E . SUPERyj s T, ftH T ^ Tfi I'IJT § 

Thl* form I t to b* fll*d tn compliance with n u l l 1101. 
If thia I* • r*qu*st for allowable for • o*wly drilled or d**p*i 

wall, thia form tnuat ba accompsnled by • tabulation of tha devlat 
toat* taken ea th* wait la accordance with n u l l 111* 

All taction* of thia form must bo filled out completely for all 
abl* on naw ond recomputed wella. 

F i l l out only Sectiona I, tl. HI. and VI for chant** of owr 
wall nama or number, or tranaporter, or other such chanf* of cortdtt! 

Separata Form* C-104 muat bo filed for each pool In multi 
comolettd wall*. 



Ai'i'Miinialo District Ollice 

P O Hon 1980.1 lotjb*. NM HR240 

r.U. Diiwer DD, Artesia, NM 88210 

lilSI RKTLJJl 
IIXJU Rio Bran* Rd, A;Jcc, NM 87410 

I. 

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
D n / i i ^ moo 

• ' fPf l l l • | I M 

Revised I-I 89 
See Instructions 
•t llotlom of rage 

Oiwiaiof 

Petroleum Development Corporation 
AddlCSI 

Pp:Box 2088 
Saiila Fe, N6w Mexico 87504-2088 

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE AND AUTHORIZATION 
TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS 

9720 B Candelaria N.E. Albuquerque, NM 87112 
J^j Oliver (ritatt explain) Rca<nn(s) for Filing (Check proper box) 

New Well D 

Recompletion l_ l 

Change In Operator 

IF change of ojtratoi give name 
1 address olprevii and address of previous operator 

II. DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE 

Change In Transporter of: ' . „ / } _ . ^ -r '"~ 

Oil • DryGa, • ^ / U ^ C i U ^ ' ^ 
Casinghead O M Q Condeosale Q 

Lease Name 
Hi Poso Ranch 

Well No. 
8 

Tool Name, Including formation s~ Kind of Lease 
Stale, Federal or Fee 

Lease Na 
none 

Location : \ 

llnltl«M>r N : 618 Feet Prom The SOUt l l Una and 2 4 1 8 PMlFrnmlhfl WPct" Una 

Section 14 Township 28N Raam 1F. .NMPM. Rin ^r-^ct County 

III. DESICNATION OF TRANSPORTER OF OIL AND NATURAL OAS 
Hniw o| Autlvpiiicd Transporter c4 Oil P7~t 

J ^ ^ J ^ J M j t (U£J. 
ot Condensate 

Name o( Autliorlzcd Transporter»»; Casinghead Oas I | ] or Dry Oas | | 

• 

II well produces oil or liquids, 
give location of tanks. 

j Unit | Sec. | Twp. J Rge. 

J JL J I 

Address (Civ* address to which approved copy of this form is lob* sent) 

Box 838 Hobbs NM 88240 
Address (Give oddrtst to which approved copy of this form is lobe senl) 

Is gas actually connected? | When 7 

II this production Ii commingled wild that from any other lease or pool, give cornmlngllng order number: 
IV. COMPLETION DATA 

(Oil Well | Gai Well 
Designate Tyj.ie of Completion - (X) j j 

New Well | Wotkover | Deepen | Plug Dick |Same Res'v fjitf Rei'v 

1 1 1 1 1 
Dale Spudded Dale Compl. Ready lo Prod. Total Depth P.B.T.D. 

hlcvations (/>/•". KKU. HI, (>'/?, etc.) Name ot Producing 1'urination lopOltfOiiPiy Tubing Depth 

Pi flotations Depth Cailng Shoe 

1UMNO, CASINO AND CEMENUNG RECORD 
HOLE SIZE CASINQ & TUBINQ SIZE DEPTH SET SACKS CEMENT 

V. T E S T I J A T A A N D R E Q U E S T F O R A L L O W A B L E 

OIL WELL (lest must be after recovery of total volume of load oil and must bt equal lo or exceed lop allowable for this drpih or bt for full 24 hours.) 
Date First New Oil Run To Tank Dale of T est Producing Method (Flow, pump, gat /j/), tic.) 

length of Test l ubing Pressure 

Actual Piod. During Test Oil - Bbls. Wiser - tMft \ 

AUG 3 07990 
IU/MCI> 

O A S W E L L 
AcTual Prod. T»ri~MCT/D" 

I esting Medtod (pilot, back pr.) 

l^njrtnoflesT BEl*. Coodeoul 

Tubing Pressure ]Shut-in) Casing Pressure (ShuflnT" 

VI. OPERATOR CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 
I hetcby certify lhal Ihe rules ami regulations of Ihe Oil Conservation 
Division have been complied with and that (he Information given above 
Is true and complete lo die best of my knowledge and belief. 

Signature 

-̂ iwv-€. Johnson Production 
Printed Name 
8-29-90 

Date 
505 293 4044 

Telephone No. 

N. DIV 
.3 

dtavlty of Condensat* 

Choke Size 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

Date Approved 

By 1 

t." h 1990 

Title. ' DEPUTY OIL & GAS INSPLCTOK, ubi. 

INS VRUCTIONS: litis ftwm is to be filed in compliance with Rule \ \04 
1) Request lor allowable Tor newly drilled or deepened well must be accompanied by tabulation of deviation tests taken in accordance 

with Rule III . 
2) All seclions of tins form must be filled out Tor allowable on new and recompiled wells. 
3) Till out only Seclions I, II, 111, and VI for changes or operator, well name or number, Uanspotlei, or olhet such cUanaes 
A \ e > , M , . l r , . | n i : , . , „ , n \ t \ t I . - i - . t - j r . . . . . . 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 'll' 

ENERGY, MINERALS and NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

AZTEC DISTRICT OFFICE 

imucE KINC; ANITA I .OCKWOW) 
1000 RIO BRAZOS ROAD 

AZTEC, NEW MEXICO 87410 
(505) 334-6178 

August 24, 1992 

Petroleum Development Corp. N.W. 
9720B Candelaria NE 
Albuquerque, NM 87112 

RE: Temporarily Abandoned Wells 
El Poso Ranch #9, N-11-28N-01E 
El Poso Ranch #8, N-14-28N-01E 
Samantha #1, L-26-28N-01E 
Samantha #3, N-26-28N-01E 

To Whom It May Concern: 

Our records indicate that you failed to respond to Memorandum (3-91-10) dated December 27, 
1991. These wells are still inactive and require P&A or TA approval under Rules 201, 202 and 
203. Plans to bring these wells into compliance were to be submitted to this office by June 30, 
1992 and work completed by December 31, 1992. Rule 203 requires that a notice of intent to 
temporarily abandon a well be submitted on a Sundry Notice (OCD Form C-103) and that a 
mechanical integrity test (MIT) be conducted on the casing prior to final approval. If there is 
a notice of intent to P&A filed and approved for this well the work is to be completed by 
December 31, 1992, or the well is to be tested and approved for TA. 

A case will be docketed for hearing to show cause why referenced well should not be plugged 
and abandoned in accordance with a Division approved plugging program. 

Sincerely, 

Dianna K. Fairhurst 
Deputy Oil & Gas Inspector 

DKF/sh 

CC: TA File 
Well File 
DKF File 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO ^HFH&llSZf— 

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT w 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

AZTEC DISTRICT OFFICE 

BRUCE KING ANITA LOCKWOOD IOOO RIO BRAZOS ROAD 
GOVERNOR CABINET SECRETARY AZTEC, NEW MEXICO *M10 

(505) 3W-617S 

Certified: P-987-892-092 

December 29, 1994 

Petroleum Dev Corp 
97208 Candelaria NE 
Albuquerque NM 87112 

United New Mexico Bank 
PO Box 1081 
Albuquerque NM 87103. 

RE: m̂msmŝ LSŴ tmmmkm̂ m, API # 30-039-23672 

The referenced well is in violation of Rule 201. 

You are hereby directed to plug and abandon this well or bring it into compliance with Rule 203 
for temporary abandonment within 30 days. 

If you fail to bring this well into compliance we will schedule a show cause hearing to plug this 
well using the bond. 

Sincerely, 

Johnny Robinson 
Deputy Oil & Gas Inspector 

JR/sh 

cc: Rand Carroll 
United New Mexico Bank 
Well file 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

AZTEC DISTRICT OFFICE 

DRUG FREE 

GARY E. JOHNSON JENNIFER A. SALISBURY 
CABINET SECRETARY 

1000 RIO BRAZOS ROAD 
AZTEC, NEW MEXICO 17410 

(SOS) 3344171 FAXi (505) 3344170 
GOVERNOR 

August 8, 1995 

Rand Carroll 
New Mexico Oil Conservation 
2040 S Pacheco 
Sante Fe NM 87505 

RE : Petroleum Development Corp El Poso Ranch 

Dear Rand: 

Petroleum Development was notified January 3, 1995 in regards to the attached list of wells. I 
have issued a number of extensions and had several phone conversations pertaining to bringing 
the wells into compliance. To this date there has been no production reported or remedial work 
performed on the wells. Please docket a case calling Petroleum Development and all interested 
parties to appear and show cause why the listed wells should not be plugged and abandoned in 
accordance with a Division approved plugging program. 

Yours Truly, 

Johnny Robinson 
Deputy Oil &*Gas Inspector 

cc: Well File 
Petroleum Dev 
Fred Shelton 
Norwest Bank 



Petroleum Development Corporation 

List of wells: 

El Poso Ranch # 5 K-l 1-28N-01E 30-039-23275 
El Poso Ranch # 6 L-23-28N-01E 30-039-23278 
£1 Poso Ranch # 8 >•• N-14-28N-01E 30-039-23672 
El Poso Ranch # 11 K-14-28N-01E 30-039-23671 


